
REGION 2 – FALSE BAY 
 

 

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
BAYVIEW BAPTIST CHURCH 

(FM) 

 021 790 2860   

Marlin Crescent, Hout Bay, 7806. 

Correspond: 3 Langevlei Road, 

Retreat,7945              

    

Min: Rev Burt Elliott, 

(Anthea) 

fundaukuphupha@gmail.com 021 712 9676(H)  082 529 9931 

Sec: Sunette Strauss  021 790 1030(H) 

021 7062048(W) 

  

Treas: G C Cairns  021 797 5411   

BWD: Mrs R Cloete  021 790 1445   

Sunday 

School: 

Anthea Elliott elliottanthea@gmail.com   083 253 9414 

 

 

     

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
CAPRICORN BAPTIST     

121 Dury Road Livinghope 

building 

Capricorn 7945 

    

Min:  Pastor Ashley 

Lengeveldt 

(Chantal) 

lengeveldt@gmail.com   073 565 5712 

Elder: Theo Janari janariTG@telkomsa.co.za   073 367 1677 

Elder: Bruce Nadin brucenadin@gmail.com   076 637 8361 

Treas; Althea Janari AJanari@jmmwo.org   079 491 2553 

Children: Althea Janari AJanari@jmmwo.org   079 491 2553 

      

      

      

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
CONNECT BAPTIST 

CHURCH (FM) 
Office@connectchurch.org

.za 

021 712 1218 021 712 2342  

136 Ladies Mile Road, 

Meadowridge, 7806 
www.connectchurch.org.za    

Min 1: Rev John Basson , 

(Tere) 

jb@connecthurch.org.za 

tere@connectchurch.org.za 

021 712 8002(H)  082 773 0877  

082 825 6252   

Min 2: Rev Howard Wylie 

(Joanne) 

howard@connectchurch.org.za 021 701 7003(H) 

 

  

Min 3: Rev Shelley Smuts, 

(Mike) 

shelley@conectchurch.org.za 021 712 5831(H)  083 265 9913 

Min 4: Rev Jolene Bonney jolene@connectchurch.org.za 021 712 9107(H)  079 522 7003 

Min 5: Rev Roland Cohen 

(Mandy) 

roland@cnnectchurch.org.za   082 769 6939 

Min 6: Bradd Mann brad@connectchurch.org.za 021 712 2642  079 341 2208 

Sec: Harry Beyleveldt hbeyleveldt@oldmutual.com 021 713 1047  082 392 5865 

Treas: Alan Schernbrucker alan.schernbrucker@bassgordo

n.co.za 

084 513 5052  084 513 5052 

  

 

 

 

    

 

      

mailto:AJanari@jmmwo.org


Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
GRASSY PARK BAPTIST 

CHURCH (FM) 

gpbc@telkomsa.net 

or 

gpbc85@gmail.com 

021 705 1916 086 600 2002  

144 – 148 2
nd

 Avenue, Grassy 

Park, 7941. PO Box 31074, Grassy 

Park,7888     

    

Min: Rev Wayne 

Barros      (Miriam) 

barroswayne@absamail.co.za 021 705 

1916            

 072 106 1575 

072 151 4384 

Sec: Raymond Oliver Raymond.oliver@gmail.com   073 171 5735 

Treas: Felicia kammies felicia.kammies@gmail.com   072 723 1020 

BWD: Xina Peters xinapet@gmail.com   079 984 8561 

Sunday 

School: 

Joan Johnson gpbc@telkomsa.net 021 703 6831  074 860 6966 

Youth: Dylan Le Roux dylanleroux9414@gmail.com 021 705 0882  073 679 1566 

Men: Raymond Oliver raymond.oliver@gmail.com   073 171 5735 

Young at 

Heart  

Johean Hendricks  021 705 5372  082 686 8095  

Awana(Kl

ick) 

Nathan Geswint nathangeswint@gmail.com   082 498 0232 

 

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
KING OF KINGS  (FM) office@kingofkings.org.za 021 785 4200 021 785 3586  

PO Box 1116, Sun Valley, 7985 www.kingofkings.org.za    

Min 1: Rev Neil Smith, 

(Shelley) 

neil@kingofkings.org.za   083 697 9804 

Min 2: Ps Alan Day, (Sandy) alan@kingofkings.org.za 021 782 3722  082 709 5200 

Min 3: Rev. Tristan Jensen, 

(Emma) 

tristan@kingofkings.org.za   073 466 9463 

Treas: Finance Office finance@kingofkings.org.za 021 785 4200   

 Living Hope 

Community centre: 

office@livinghope.co.za 021 784 2800   

     

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
HEATHFIELD BAPTIST 

CHURCH (FM) 

hbcadmin@telkomsa.net 021 712 3348 

021 712 3301 

021 712 5434  

29 Roscommon Road, Heathfield, 

7945 

    

Min: Rev James October 

(Portia) 

joctober85@gmail.com    072 282 0768  

072 420 6621 

Sec: Vanessa Visagie C8ascene@gmail.com   082 417 2859 

Treas: Charmaine Petersen charmainp@lewisgroup.co.za   072 064 5889 

BWD: Portia October 

Julia Wagenstroom 

portiao@read.co.za 

jjdawag@yahoo.com 

021 761 2009  072 420 6621 

082 558 8215 

Young 

Adults: 

Kyle and Dominique 

October 

   079 769 1018 

Senior 

Youth: 

Julia October jules217.red@gmail.com   082 071 3647 

Junior Youth 

and worship 

Ryan van der Poll ryan.vdpoll@gmail.com   081 355 5219 

Sunday 

School: 

Vincent Hendricks vincenthendricks@athlonehs.w

cape.school.za 

021 713 0618  082 645 3637 

Missions: Sheena Hendricks shehendricks@gmail.com 021 713 0618  079 279 9144 

Yeshua 

Primary 

School: 

James October yeshuaschool@telkomsa.net 021 712 3348 

021 712 3301 

 072 282 0768 
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Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY 

CHURCH (FM) 

    

Cor Concert Boulevard & Cowell 

Way, Retreat, 7945. PO Box 182, 

Retreat, 7945.         

    

Min: Rev Gerald 

November, (Desiree) 

gnov@telkomsa.net  021 7011511(H)  082 377 7339 

079 522 7003 

Young 

Adults  

Ps. Bizarro Brooks 

(Edwina) 

bizarro80@gmail.com   072 221 0726 

Youth 

Leader 

Shaun Aspeling 

(Colleen) 

aspeling@icloud.com   078 263 2020 

Children’s 

worker 

Mrs. Beverley 

Brooks 

(Rodney) 

Beverleybrooks50@gmail.com   073 579 4230 

Treas: Cheryl Benjamin  021 715 8856(H)   

 

 

 

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
MASIPHUMELELE BAPTIST 

FELLOWSHIP (FM) 

    

1506 Skina Road, 

Masiphumelele,7985. PO Box 1116 

Sun Valley, 7985.  

    

Min: Rev Patrick Diba Revdiba@webmail.co.za   074 522 2107 

Elder: Mr N Kibi    078 654 2706 

Sec: Ms N. Vutha    079 443 1421 

Treas: Mr Maho     083 550 8030 

 

 

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
MOUNTAIN VIEW BAPTIST 

CHURCH (FM) 

www.mountainviewbaptist.co.z

a 
021 788 2144 086 616 1181  

Cnr Main Road & Boyes Drive, 

Lakeside, 7945. PO Box 30402, 

Tokai, 7966 

    

Min 1: Rev Kevin Daines, 

(Michelle) 

kevin@mountainviewbaptist.co

.za 

021 788 3018(H)  083 288 4548 

Min 2: Dylan Groep dylan@mountainviewbaptist.co

.za 

  074 558 9410 

Admin: Stephanie De Haas info@mountainviewbaptist.co.z

a 

021 788 2347  083 549 5070 

Treas: Phillip Schöultz pschoultz@lantic.net 021 786 3946(H)  082 807 8068 

 

 

 

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
OCEAN VIEW BAPTIST 

CHURCH (FM) 

oceanviewbaptist@gmail.com 021 783 0483   

Saturn Way, Ocean View. 7976.   

PO Box 48399, Kommetjie, 7976 

    

Leader: Isaac Newman 

(Emily) 

isaac.newman@cobham.com 

isaknewman@gmail.com 

021 700 7037  082 578 7866 

071 684 1046 

Admin: Wesley Thomas    wthomas@pnp.co.za    

wesley.thomas64@gmail.com 
  083 344 5616 

Finance: Desmond Petersen   desipetersen1@gmail.com   074 154 7078 

mailto:gnov@telkomsa.net
mailto:oceanviewbaptist@gmail.com
mailto:isaac.newman@cobham.com
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Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
PLUMSTEAD BAPTIST 

CHURCH (FM) 

office@plumsteadbaptist.co.za 021 715 4855    

20 Toulon Avenue, Plumstead 

7800.    PO Box 112, Plumstead, 

7801 

    

Min 1: vacant     

Sec: Michelle Naude     office@plumsteadbaptist.co.za    

Treas: Bronwyn De Klerk   familydeklerk@telkomsa.net    

BWD: Teresa Gillmer teresa.gillmer@axxess.co.za 021 797 7658  083 777 9065 

      

 

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
CHURCH ON THE HILL (FM) 

(Simon’s Town Baptist) 

info@churchonhill.net     021 786 4094 086 416 

2335 

063 669 9950 

Corner of Dido and Da Gama Road, 

Da Gama Park PO Box 301, 

Simonstown, 7995 

www.churchonhill.net      

      

Min Rev Severo Delcarme 

(Judy) 

severo@churchonhill.net   082 365 1196 

Treas: Neville Owen neville@ske.co.za  021 907 1680(w)  082 454 2404 

 

 
    

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 

SOUTHERN HILLS BAPTIST 

CHURCH (FM)  

southernhillsbaptistchurch  

1977 @gmail.com 

021 701 3052   

Wilmar Road, Lavender Hill.  

PO Box 212, Retreat, 7965 

    

Leader: Elder B Blom 

(Hilary) 

Bernard@fairheads.com   083 267 1651 

Sec: Richard Louw Richardl2@openserve.co.za 021 702 1714  083 267 1615  

Treas: Samuel Harris  021 701 3975  073 569 0952 

    

 

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
PARKWOOD BAPTIST 

CHURCH (FM) 

    

Cnr Walmer & Willow Roads, 

Parkwood, PO Box 31220, Grassy 

Park 7888 

    

Min:  Dencil Ross 

(Melissa) 

dencilross1@yahoo.com   072 677 6513 

082 536 5238 

Treas: Greg Jacobs Greg.jacobs@uct.ac.za 021 705 4954  083 266 1242 

      

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
STEENBERG BAPTIST 

CHURCH (FM) 

    

Military Road, Steenberg, 7945.  

PO Box 215, Retreat, 7965  

    

Min: Pst. David Dick 

(Millicent) 

lance@signaturedesign.co.za 021 701 2786(H)  

 

 082 259 8699 

Finance 

Com 

 Sis G Williams    073 806 9417 

mailto:office@plumsteadbaptist.co.za
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  Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
ST MONTAGUE VILLAGE 

(OB)       

    

Cnr of Simon and Agatha Streets, 

St Montague Villiage PO Box 

299, Retreat, 7945 

FaithCommunityChurch@mail.c

om 

   

Min: Rev Basil Leukes 

(Sheila) 

 021 701 6627(H)  084 743 2929 

Sec & 

BWD: 

Sheila Leukes      ssleukes@gmail.com  021 701 6627  084 686 3268 

Treas: Wesley Ward  021 701 0028(W) 

021 701 7791(H) 

  

Counseli

ng 

Ministry: 

  
021 701 6627(H)    

 

 

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
WESTLAKE BAPTIST 

FELLOWSHIP (Fell) 

  086 671 

7231 

 

Cnr Lynx & Heron Close, 

Westlake, 7945 

    

Min: Ps Brian Dreyer brdreyer@iafrica.com 021 712 6350(H)  084 585 6205 

Sec: Lydia Dreyer         lydiadreyer@iafrica.com    082 377 3832 

   

 

Details Email Tel Fax Cell 
WORD OF FAITH 

COMMUNITY 

FELLOWSHIP (Fell) 

    

c/o George Way & Ivan Way, 

Ottery.  

PO Box 42572, Lotus River, 7805 

    

Min: Ps Mark Bowler  

 (Jo-Anne) 

markbowler45@gmail.com 021 704 2839(H)  082 376 7482  

083 654 9431 

Youth: Ryan     

Sec: Gail Wiese    072 833 7080 

Treas: Felecia Kannemeyer    074 648 3092 
Children’s 

Church 
Jolene Bowler    076 112 6853 

BWD: Jo-Anne Bowler    083 654 9431 
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